

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET



PATENTS ONLY

TRADEMAN	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul H. Holloway Mark Rogers Davidson Karen Elizabeth Waldrip John S. Lewis III Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: University of Florida Street Address: 1938 West University Avenue City Gainesville State FL ZIP 32603 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/153,2	
If this document is being filed together with a new application .	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	ers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kevin L. Russell Address: Chemoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel, LLP One SW Columbia, Suite 600 Portland, OR 97258	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 03-1550
DO N	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing	November 70, 1998 Sugnature The sheet, attachments, and document [2]
Do not detach this Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	
for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradema	d to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including the document of completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments ark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. work Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 9618 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Paul H. Holloway, Mark Rogers Davidson, Karen Elizabeth Waldrip and John S. Lewis III, whose addresses are 3520 NW 143rd Street, Gainesville, Florida 32606; 124 Tinsley Lane, Florahome, Florida 32140; 1710A SW 38th Terrace, Gainesville, Florida 32607; and 2777 SW Archer Road, #Y-120, Gainesville, Florida 32608; respectively, have invented an improvement in an invention entitled ELECTROLUMINESCENT PHOSPHOR THIN FILMS WITH INCREASED BRIGHTNESS, for which on even date herewith we executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by the University of Florida, 1938 West University Avenue, Gainesville, Florida 32603, the receipt whereof acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the said University of Florida, the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated:	10/21/98	Paul H. Holloway
_		Paul H. Holloway
Dated:_	10/29/98	Mark Rogers Davidson
		11/2/25
Dated:_	10/22/98	Karen Elizabeth Waldrip
Dated:	10/21/98	Ilm & Rin III
	W / (John S. Lewis III

STATE OF FLORIDA)) ss.)			
personally appeared s the person who execut acknowledged it to be	said Paul ted the f e his fre			
Witness my OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL		seal this $2\sqrt{5}$ day of Notary Public in and for		
DAWN ROSE BYRD NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLOI COMMISSION NO. CC482151 MY COMMISSION EXP JULY 19	! !	the State of Flor da My Commission Expires:		
STATE OF FLORIDA County of)) ss.)			
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Florida, personally appeared said Mark Rogers Davidson, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.				
	hand and , 1998.	seal this 29 day of Notary Public in and for		
OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL DAWN ROSE BYRD NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC482151 MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 19.20	,	the State of Florida My Commission Expires:		
STATE OF FLORIDA County of)) ss.)			
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Florida, personally appeared said Karen Elizabeth Waldrip, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be her free act and deed.				
Colder Witness my	hand and , 1998.	seal this 22.4 day of		
OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL DAWN ROSE BYRD	7	Notary Public in and for the State of Florida		

2

My Commission Expires:

COTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC48215: COMMISSION EXP. JULY 19.1996 STATE OF FLORIDA)
) ss.
County of)

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Florida, personally appeared said John S. Lewis III, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 21^{st} day of

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
DAWN ROSE BYRD
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COM AISSION NO. CC482153

TO SHEET TOWN EXP. HOLY AND CO.

RECORDED: 11/20/1998

Notary Public in and for the State of Florida My Commission Expires:

3